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Sign Here: 

APPLICANT
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Duke Energy Ohio
« d fi

Duke Energy Ohio
§

Duke Energy Ohio

*Verhalen, K.odi J. Ms.
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Date Processed i 9^ * i ' 2^

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-2576
Fax:(5I3) 2^1-2466
EmaihSARAH.LAWLER@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
Phone:(513) 287-4359
Fax:(513) 287-4385
EmaiI:AMY.SPILLER@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

PARTY OF RECORD
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES LLC

CASE NUMBER: 
CASE DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:

SPILLER, AMY MS. 
DUKE ENERGY
139 E. FOURTH STREET

Technician
none

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case fiie 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.

BRAMA, ELIZABETH M
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTE R LLP
2200 IDS CENTER
80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET
MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55402
Phone:612-977-8591

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287^320
Fax:(513)287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

ATTORNEY
LAWLER, SARAH E. MS.
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVICES LLC 
139 E FOURTH ST 1130 MAIN
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12/9/22, 10:51 AM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD

none

none

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-227-8813 
Email:dparram@bricker.com

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone;859-468-835I
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

*Noward, Alana M. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street

*Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287-4385

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

Service Notice For Case: 21-0888-EL-ATA 

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
80 South Sth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis,MN 55402
Phone:(612)977-8591
Email:kverhalen@taftlaw.com

ATTORNEY 
*Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker and Eckler LLC
100 South Third Street



12/9/22, 10:51 AM

none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Herrnstein, Kara Ms. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

*Wygonski, Jonathan Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 365-4131
Email:wygonski@carpenterlipps.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614)227-4908
EmaiI:KHermsiein@bricker.com

Service Notice For Case; 21-0888-EL-ATA

Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Emaikalana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

*Cathcart, Stacie
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952 
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com
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100 South Third Street

none

none

none

none

none
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* Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: tonnetta. scott@ohioattomeygeneral .go v

*Pirik, Christine M.T. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Ernail:torahood@bricker.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

FRANSON, SCOTT C
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
THE CALFEE BUILDING
115 WEST WASHINGTON ST STE 1585
INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204
Phone:317-308-4272
Fax:317-759-7319

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

*Romig, Drew B. Mr. 
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150
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none

none

none

none

none

*Molter, Zee
5/15

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-4996 
Fax:614-227-2390
Email :mzemke@bricker.com

*Zemke, Megan Ms. 
Bricker &Eckler
100 S Third Street

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Kingery, Jeanne W. Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio Inc
139 E Fourth St 1303 Main

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none
file;///C:/disR©ports/21-0888ServiceNotice.html
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Email:sfranson@calfee.com

*Grundmann, Carrie H.
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann(^spilmanlaw.com

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(614) 222-1334
Fax:(614) 222-1337
Emai]:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM
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180 East Broad St

none

none

none

none

none
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*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.Ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(5I3) 421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Lang, James F. Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

* Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case; 21-0888-EL-ATA 

*Whaling, Gretchen L. Ms. 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:gwhaling@calfee.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St., 
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-1653
Email :mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693
Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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RUFFIN, KARIA A
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Service Notice For Case; 21-0888-EL-ATA 

1200 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax;2I4-241-0816 
Email:jlang@calfee.com

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752 
Email:tdougherty@theoec.org

*Donadio, Thomas V. Mr. 
Carpenter, Lipps, & Leland, LLP
280 North High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614)365^124
Fax;(614)365-9145
Email:donadio@carpenterlipps.com

*Lyons, Shaun P. Mr.
Ohio Attorney General
30 E. Broad St.
26th Floor
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-515-3681
Fax:(866)372-7128
Email:shaun.lyons@ohioago.gov

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
P.O. Box 12460

*Huntcr, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
EmaikDonielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov



12/9/22, 10:51 AM

none

none

none

none

none
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*Gates, Debbie L. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone;513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

FINNIGAN, JOHN ASST. CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 E. STATE ST., 7th FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(6I4) 466-9585
Email:JOHN.FrNNlGAN@OCC.OHIO. GOV

*Williamson, Derrick P
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg,PA 17050
Phone:(717) 795-2740
Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

*Olive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone;(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

Service Notice For Case: 21-0888-EL-ATA 

COLUMBUS,4321 OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Emaihkru fTin@bricker.com
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none

none

none

none

Retail Energy Supply Association

Retail Energy Supply Association

WALMART INC SENIOR MANAGER NONE

rile;///C:/disReports/21'0888ServiceNotice.html 10/15

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565
Email:CONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*McKenney, Bryce A. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;330-730-4941
Email:bmckenney@iTicneeslaw.com

SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

Bobb, Nicholas S.
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co LPA 
65 E State St Ste 1800

WESTON, BRUCE
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7th FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone;614-466-7964

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Email:nbobb@keglerbrown.com

Walke, Avery L.
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17TH Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Email;awalke@mcneeslaw.com

Whaling, Gretchen L.
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
The Calfee Building 1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:(216) 622-8200
Fax:(216) 241-0816
Email:gwhaling@calfee.com
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INTERVENOR

254 E HACIENDA AVE
CAMPBELL,CA 95008

Citizens' Utility Board of Ohio

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

IGS Energy

file:///C:/disReports/21-0888ServiceNolice.html 11/15

CITY OF CINCINNATI LEGAL 
KEVIN K. FRANK
801 PLUM ST RM 214

PARTY OF RECORD
CHARGEPOINT

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

12/9/22, 10:51 AM

ENERGY SERVICES 
ALEX KRONAUER
2608 SE J STREET

*Lang, James F. Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 
Fax:214-241-0816 
Email:jlang@calfee.com

BENTONVILLE,AR 72716
EmaihAlex.kronauer@walmart.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dborchers@bricker.com

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email :ebetterton@igsenergy.com

ATTORNEY
Borchers, Dylan F. Mr. 
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street



NATIONWIDE ENERGY PARTNERS LLC

none

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Energy Group

file:///C:/disReports/21-0888ServiceNotice.html 12/15

230 WEST STREET, SUITE 150 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

12/9/22, 10:51 AM

IGS Energy

*Kurlz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

*Wilson, Ambrosia E. Mrs.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292
Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

BOTSCHNER-O’BRIEN, AMY
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9575
Email:AMYBOTSCHNER.OBRlEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

’•'Treadway, Katie Johnson Ms.
One Energy Enterprises Inc.
12385 Township Road 215
Findlay,OH 45840 
Phone:419-905-5821
Email:kjohnson@oneenergyllc.com

Service Notice For Case: 21-0888-EL-ATA 

"^Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

’•'Romig, Drew B. Mr. 
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150
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Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

OMAEG

Email:JDUNN@ONEENERGYLLC.COM

One Energy Enterprises LLC

rile:///C:/disReports/21-0866ServiceNotice.html 13/15

FINDLAY,OH 45840
Phone:(419) 905-5821

ONE ENERGY ENTERPRISES LLC
JAMES DUNN
12385 TOWNSHIP RD 215

WARNOCK, MATTHEW W ATTORNEY
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S THIRD STREET

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Sheely, Sommer L.
100 S. Third St.

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

*Rinebolt, David C Mr.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
186 South Front Street
Suite 301
Columbus,OH 43215-4766
Phone:(614) 975-8692
Email:drinebolt@opae.org

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2388
Fax:614-227-2390
Email :mwamock@bricker.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614)227-8870

Service Notice For Case: 21-0888-EL-ATA

36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax;(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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People Working Cooperatively

People Working Cooperatively

Retail Energy Supply Association

The Kroger Co.

*Grundmann, Carrie H.WALMART INC DIR

file:///C:/disReports/21-0888ServiceNotice.html 14/15

*O’DONNELL, TERRENCE MR. 
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY, INC.
JOCK J. PITTS
4612 PADDOCK RD

*Pirik, Christine M.T. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC 
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5486
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Fax:(614)227-2390
Email:ssheely@bricker.com

*McDonnell, Matthew C. Mr. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.coni

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-744-2574
Email;TODONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921
Fax:513-351-2734
EmaikWWW.PWCHOMEREPAlRS.ORG



BENTONVILLE,AR 72716

EmaikSTEPHEN.CHRISS@WALMART.COM

file:///C7disReports/21-0888ServiceNo(ice.hlml 15/15
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STEVE W CHRISS
2608 SEJST

Service Notice For Case: 21-0888-EL-ATA

Spilnian Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com


